APD9500Q#1.2H 12 XE

(Exploded view of unit)




FeE

FeE

32

plate

= N - W2y W2y M = N - Wy A2y I
Fs| B KL | etk Yk R Fs| B B BAFR Ykl &R R R
APD9500Q APD9500Q
35 |71.022. 0064 S?;ZC” negative HLJHR M 2k HLJHR 07 M 2 /2R SR/ & 8% & 8/500mm/ 10ANG/ 1
1
71.017.0124  |Engine RENHLE R 192FE/50Hz,/ E2 J5 #1/1 1 5/Fk T 1 36 |/ ﬁ‘;iz” pressure i g UL-938 T/ R |
2 |72.008. 5038 bolt WA M8%1. 25/40/5=10/8. 8%% / B4/ 4 - / Rear air deflector |[JFS KR LSk AU ] /e B 18830 77 /
3 |72.008.5019 Nut I R) M8*1. 25/S=13/B4%E/8. 84% 4 / Rear air deflector |[J5S KR B3k A /B E 19230 77 1
. 13.029. 0017 Generator cover |z & 190835 L3k o5 1 38 |[72.008.5034 bolt e M8*1. 25/16/5=10/8. 84/ 4%/ 2
13. 029. 0052 Generator cover Uity 204 #%5 vt i / 39 |72.008. 5026 bolt WA M6*1/12/S=8/8. 84%/ 4%/ 1
5 |72.008.9063 bolt Uit S HE ke NM8%1. 25/30/5=10/8. 8%%/ 4%/ 4 40 |/ Wind channel AR TEBRE /iy LB RGE /R 1
6 41 |72.008. 5026 bolt WA M6*1/12/S=8/8. 844/ 4%/ 6
11. 503. 0027 generator L TKW/220V380V/50H7/DCY /20445 T 2 +140B 1 42 ]72.008. 5034 bolt WA M8*1.25/16/S=10/8. 8%/ HB.4%/ 2
o 12.001. 1255 Generator rotor  |#T MK 5KW/Y/140B/275 (JEAE) /26. 35/56/1:5/ 2404 T / " Bellows WEE F- 3k 3E /188 /
12.001.1269  [Generator rotor | TRk TKW/Y/140B/280 (J&4E) 27.95/59/1:5/204 —ARH: T 1 Bellows WU T /192 1
S T
: 35.014. 0396 bolt [ i (GB/T5789) M10%1. 25%255 / 44 |/ Wind channel cover| Xt 5tk TSGR /s 1
35.014. 0452 bolt Hyige (GB/T5789) M10%1. 25%275 1 45 |72.008. 5026 bolt WA M6%1/12/S=8/8. 84%/ 4%/ 9
8 [35.018.0028 Flat pad P A1h30% 410, 5%JE2. 5 1 46 |72.008. 5026 bolt WA M6%1/12/S=8/8. 84%/ 4%/ 6
9 |35.017. 0004 Spring cushion i GB/T93% $ 10 1 47 |/ Muffler guard plate |78 853 TF 2K/ Bt /W e AR 1
oy [12:002:5830  [Generator stator E TR 5KW/220V/380V/50HzDCY/ 190 =4 = 4f{*140B/ JSSC / 48 |/ Qﬁti‘“"t support R PR e HOm 1
12. 002. 5477 Generator stator |&E T TKW/220V/380V/50HzDCY /2044 L) #1408/ JSSC/204 1 49 |/ Nut 12 HF M8*1. 25/8. 84%/5h 71 H 2
0 35.014. 0077 bolt TE TIEE INFVE L THMEM: (GB/T5789) M6%185 / - / Muffler gasket MENRE 5 0ay 188F/& 1 s /
35.014. 0077 bolt TE TIEE INAVE L TMEM: (GB/T5789) M6%185 1 / Muffler gasket MEDRE 5 0ay 192F/3) /1 A 5 1
11 |35.018. 0004 Flat pad i SEHRGB/T95% & 6 4 / Front wind deflector |HS XM 188F/ %4/ HE X AL /
51
12 |35.017. 0009 Spring cushion G En] GB/T93% & 6 4 / Front wind deflector |5 XM 192F/ %%/ HE R E Fl 1
14 |72.008. 9001 Nut YR M10%1. 5/S=14/B4%/8. 84% 8 / silencer-2 JH 452 TE K/ S/ 188F /
52
15 |71.011. 0003 Shock absorber AR AR ECAT 80+ 5/ FML0*18/ 1-M10%16/ & rf /417 FR A 44 4 / silencer—2 THH A2 R/ HS/192F 1
" / bracket 4 i & %)) /7 188FE/ B K1 1903 / 53 [72.008. 5034 bolt WA M8%1.25/16/5=10/8. 8%/ B4% 4
/ bracket 4 fic B %)) J7192FE/ B M1 20438 F 1 54 72.008. 9063 bolt WA M8%1. 25/30/5=10/8. 8%/ B4% 2
17 |72.008.5038 bolt WA M8%1. 25/40/5=10/8. 8%% / B4/ 2 - / Muffler gasket MEDRE 5 0ay 188F /
18 |72.008.5019 Nut 2R} M8*1. 25/S=13/B4%E/8. 84% 2 / Muffler gasket MEDRE 5 0ay 192F 1
" 13. 030. 0005 Motor bracket PR 188/ / 56 |72.008.9063 bolt WA M8*1. 25/30/S=10/8. 8% / 4% 2
13. 030. 0046 Motor bracket b 204K HNLSZER/ B BORET 2245 716, 5 1 57 / silencer-1 MEN RS FH 3K/ 3./ 188F /
20 |/ Motor tail cover [HLHL)E = fit 1883 2 1 / silencer-1 MEE FFH 3K/ 3R/ 192F 1
21 |35.014. 0069 bolt WA (GB/T5789) M5%12 2 58 |72.008.5019 Nut YR M8*1. 25/8. 8%/ B4% 2
22 |/ Box base EuNE T3 S 0 R/ B B e 9 1 59 / Muffler gasket NElE 370 188F /
23 |72.008. 9064 Axle gasket e 2mm/ @ 13/GB/T 95-2002 8 / Muffler gasket HE S 192F 1
24 [71.022. 0039 wheel L5952 4~F/ ek 4 60 [72.008.5026 bolt WA M6*1/12/5=8/8. 82%/ B4¥/ 12
25 [72.008. 0038 E‘f;‘;;”g pin Tock o i gt e D 2. 0%18mm/ FpE/ T 1 4 61 |/ Muffler side panel |7 #HIIHR e/ AT/ U 7 R 1
26 |/ Wheel guard LR Al 1 KA/ =FLz s 4 62 |/ Box body FEiEE A TE R/ 554/ HAR T AR 22 FAE / Ja AR 1
27 |72.008. 5026 bolt WA M6%1/12/S=8/8. 84%/ 4%/ 12 63 |72.008. 5026 bolt WA M6%1/12/S=8/8. 84%/ 4%/ 4
28 |/ Sl [ TE S REN1-0 % it/ PUFLI 52/ R 1 61 |/ Door Lock L T/ |
Battery positive \ 5 \ T . N o AT s oy H S W
29 |71.022.0011 vire R IE A 2K R IE AR 28/ 28 SR/ & 8% & 8/900mm/ 10AWG 1 65 |12.012.0295. A V.R. W 3 SKWAE 28 I i I P 25 / 7 o % 1
30 [72.008.5018 Nut BERE M6*1/S=10/24%/8. 84% 4 66 |72.008. 5028 bolt WA M6%1/16/S=8/8. 84%/ 4%/ 2
31 |72.008.5026 bolt WA M6%1/12/S=8/8. 84%/ 4%/ 2 67 |72.008. 5026 bolt W M6%1/12/S=8/8. 84%/ 4%/ 2
N : A.V.R. Mounting N o e VRN -
71.025.0082 |Battery & Hiith U1-7/12V/18A. H/197%130%185/DF / 68 |/ W B8 2 AR TR EE A/ B 1




71.025. 0083. 1[Battery EHI 6-QW-40min (280) -R/N36/12V/40A. H/196%128%223/DF 1 69 |/ Fuel tank THIFE A/ 12. 5L/ FFE & H
33 [72.008.5026 bolt AR M6%1/12/S=8/8. 84k / B4/ 4 69-1 |/ Fuel tank cap T AE o AR R/ AN
34 |/ L type bolt LA HL It % [ 82 /M6%210 /M2 80N K 2
70 |/ Damping washer ok i 44 P THIRR R o ek i 4 Bl / T 2 3 A 1
71 |71.023. 0006 bolt AR M5%10/ FH4%/GB/T 819. 1-2000/hxk 2
69-2 [71.025.0367 Fuel level gauge |Wifiit ks /WU AL T /B B 88mm/ I 5 /)N il e 1
72 |72.008. 5028 bolt Ly M6+*1/16/S=8/8. 844/ %%/ 4
73 [72.008. 9061 Fuel tank gasket |if#H D Gk D 2252/ A 4
69-4 |/ Fuel tank cavity [/hifiiEfk /12.5L/FEHEH 1
74 |71.022. 0008 Fuel return pipe |[EIih% ©4. 5+ D8, 5/ T EIRIR+ LI L)% 0.6
75 |72.008. 0068 Clamp R4 B8/ 1% 2
76 |72.008. 5002 Clamp R4 B13/¥F R 1
77 |71.009. 0006 Diesel filter SR A B | A/ 101% D 31x D 37/ 4L HLAN B i BE M 1
78 |71.022. 0056 Fuel inlet pipe  |BRih% DD 14/ F 2 0.3
79 |72.008. 0072 Clamp R B12/ A%/ 3
80 |71.025.0368 i?iioifm Rl PR R v R 8 PE) /75 W 34305 / - 3 1
81 |/ Rubber gasket T 2 AT 1
81-1 |/ glass Werg LA T EE /bR IR 1
82 [72.008. 5026 bolt Ly M6+*1/12/S=8/8. 844/ %%/ 4
83 |/ Prossure TeMCINE |y ik i W /T 1
84 |72.008. 5026 bolt Ly M6+*1/12/S=8/8. 844/ %%/ 10
85 |/ Power side panel [3/7M4K B SRR/ FFE 3/ 2 RS E 1
86 |/ hir Filter aceess |osyppopsi) UK/ FF OB 1
87 |72.008. 5026 bolt Ly M6+*1/12/S=8/8. 844/ %%/ 4
88 Control panel R v . v N .

71.019. 0282 assenbly P THIAR K P TR A i/ FF38 3K/ APD9500Q/ 230V /400V 1
89 [72.008. 5026 bolt Ly M6+*1/12/S=8/8. 844/ %%/ 6
90 |35.014. 0069 bolt AR (GB/T5789) M5%12 2
91 |12.015.0016 zizxilsoard Pk M AR 85. 52426,/ 58 X / S €6, BEL {4 1
92 |35.014. 0069 bolt AR (GB/T5789) M5%12 1
93 [12.014. 0007 Carbon brush Bkl 19081 (ULIAIE) 1

e

i
¥

G il



